

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**C.P. No. 07 of 2012**

-----  
Protex Fashion Private Limited ... .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Khosla Steel Industries Private Limited & Anr.  
... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. P.S.A. Pati , Advocate  
-----

**Order No. 30/Dated 20.06.2025**

Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, learned Advocate appeared on behalf of petitioner and seeks adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel who has to argue the matter is not available today.

Mr. Parth S.A. Swaroop Pati, learned counsel for the respondents is present before this Court.

Let this matter be posted on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**